Structure profile features
Geometrical moments of inertia Lx mm4 13,43x105
Geometrical moments of inertia Ly mm4 27,75x105
Elastic module N/mm2 70000
Weight
Weight of carriage kg 3,1 4,2 4,5 6,0
Weight of 100 mm kg 1,25
Repeatability of measuring system: ± 1 µm

Note! 40mm less stroke
11
Order Code MLE 2
(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) On request
MLE - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Size / Section
2 - 136 x 70 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0210
0420
0630
Connectors
1 - angled connectors 90º YTEC
2 - hybrid connector 90º M23
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guide / Block / Protection
ST - standard protection
SK - standard + ball chain
CH - stainless guides 3) and screws
LST - low weight profile
Lubrication
00 - pad
50 - forced lubrication
51 - ready for forced lubrication
Length
Reserved for special version
Protection cover
0 - open version
2 - side covered 2)
C - Cleanroom certificate
Type
MLE - Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Motor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
I - low voltage motor
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
Reading head output
0 - 1 Vpp/40 μm  incremental SIN/COS
1 - 1 Vpp/40 µm + digital hall incremental SIN/COS 2)
4 - TTL 4 µm (1 µm with quadruble evaluation)
B - BiSS/C + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
D - DriveCliq  absolute 10/12
E - EnDat 2.2  absolute 12/14
F - Fanuc  absolute 12/14
M - MITSUBISHI  Half/Full/Duplex absolute
S - SSI + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
X - without reading head
Resolution measurement system
20 - 20 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
10 - 1 µm, 10 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
12 - 0,25 µm, 12 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
14 - 0,1 µm, 14 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
XX - without head output
Precision of measuring scale
0 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=1250+0
1 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=6000+25
3 - +/- 10 μm  absolute
X - without scale